
Regd. Office:  Madhyapur (Thimi) Municipality, Ward No. 16, Swagat Marg, House No. 3, Lokanthali, P.O. Box: 

5685, Kathmandu, Tel.: (+977-1)-6631077. Visit us at www.sapdc.com.np  
Project Office: Arun-3 HEP, SAPDC, Satluj Bhawan, Arun Sadan, Tumlingtar,Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal. Tel: 

(+977-29)-575154 
India Office: SJVN Limited (A joint venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of H.P.) Office Block, Tower-1, 6th Floor, 

NBCC Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023.  Visit us at www.sjvn.nic.in  

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/PCD-153/2020-87                                             Dated: 17.01.2020 

Amendment No. I 

Sub: PCD-153 “Construction of Boundary Wall along the periphery of SAPDC land at Phaksinda 

colony, Dam site of Arun-3 HEP in Sankhuwasabha Distt. Nepal.  

 

  Following amendment is hereby authorized in the Tender documents of the subject cited tender 

uploaded on websites (http://sjvn.nic.in & https://sapdc.com.np) w.e.f. 01.01.2020: 

  

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  

 

      

                                                      For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
 

 

                                                                                                        

  

Sd/- 

Chief Engineer   (P&C) 

SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP 

Ph. +977-29-575154, Mob.:- +977-9852058517 

e-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@gmail.com 

 

                                      SJVN Arun-3 Power Development Company (P) Ltd. 

                                                           Tumlingtar, Nepal 
                   (Registration No: 111808/69/070) 

                                                                                                                      

Sr. No Clause Ref. To be read/modified as 

SCHEDULE –A (Bill of Quantity) 

1.  Name of Work Name of work mentioned in SCHEDULE –A (Bill of 

Quantity) may be read as 
 

‘Construction of Boundary Wall along the periphery of SAPDC 

land at Phaksinda colony, Dam site of Arun-3 HEP in 

Sankhuwasabha Distt. Nepal, PCD-153’. 
 

http://www.sapdc.com.np/
http://www.sjvn.nic.in/
http://sjvn.nic.in/
https://sapdc.com./
mailto:pnc.sapdc@gmail.com

